TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Brink International Corporation		06/03/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERRILL BRINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	One Merrill Circle	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	
Name:	Bell State Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	5500 Wayzata Boulevard	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NORTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3012314	IBUDGET
Registration Number:	2677569	ITRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A. Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey J. Babcock

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0201

900366627

SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016		
Total Attachments: 4			
course DCDOCS #7729726 vd. Pall II.C. Nation of Creat Sequeity Interest in Trademorks (MPIC)			

source=PCDOCS-#7738726-v1 -BellULG - Notice of Grant Security Interest in Trademarks (MBIC) (executed)#page1.tif

source=PCDOCS-#7738726-v1 -BellULG - Notice of Grant Security Interest in Trademarks (MBIC) (executed)#page2.tif

source=PCDOCS-#7738726-v1 -BellULG - Notice of Grant Security Interest in Trademarks (MBIC) (executed)#page3.tif

source=PCDOCS-#7738726-v1 -BellULG - Notice of Grant Security Interest in Trademarks (MBIC) (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0202

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: June 3, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among UNITED LANGUAGE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ULG</u>"), KJ INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES LTD., a Delaware corporation ("<u>KJ</u>"), MERRILL BRINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation ("<u>MBIC</u>"), UNITED LANGUAGE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Holdings</u>")and BELL STATE BANK & TRUST, a North Dakota banking corporation ("<u>Bank</u>"), and (ii) a certain Trademark Security Agreement by MBIC in favor of Bank, MBIC has granted to Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

MBIC and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

7724098v2 TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0203 Very truly yours,

MERRILL BRINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation

By: Karrie A. Willis

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0204 Acknowledged and accepted:

BELL STATE BANK & TRUST, a North Dakota banking corporation

By:

Title: Managing Director

[Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks- Merrill Brink]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0205

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg, or Serial No.	Registration Date	Current Renewal Date	International Class	US Class	S
IBUDGET	United States	3,012,314	11/01/2005	11/09/2011	35	100,	101,
						102	
ITRAC	United States	2,677,569	01/21/2003	09/23/2012	41	100,	101,
						107	

7724098v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0206**

RECORDED: 06/03/2016